Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Sconer Acquico, Inc.	Name: Integrated Tower Systems, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 2703 Dawson Road
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Tulsa
⊠ Corporation- State: Oklahoma	State: Oklahoma
Other	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: Zip: 74110
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 11/05/2010	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Published P	Corporation Citizenship Oklahoma
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,173,146
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	anniana
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Name: Alicia J. Edwards	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: Gable Gotwals	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
100 West 5th Street, 10th Floor	Li Enclosed
City: Tulsa	8. Payment Information:
State: Oklahoma Zip: 74103	
Phone Number: 918-595-4963	Deposit Account Number 501971
Docket Number: 006206-00004	
Email Address: iplaw@gablelaw.com	Authorized User Name Alicia J. Edwards
9. Signature: aucu f Eaw ands	July 31, 2012
Signature	Date
Alicia J. Edwards	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004832 FRAME: 0874

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE



AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

WHEREAS, the Amended Certificate of Incorporation of

INTEGRATED TOWER SYSTEMS, INC.

has been filed in the office of the Secretary of State as provided by the laws of the State of Oklahoma.

NOW THEREFORE, I, the undersigned, Secretary of State of the State of Oklahoma, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this certificate evidencing such filing.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Oklahoma.



Filed in the city of Oklahoma City this 5th day of November, 2010.

Secretary of State

Fax: (866) 848-5514

FILED - Oklahoma Secretary of State #1912285077 11/05/2010 15:05

AMENDED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SOONER ACQUICO, INC.

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:

The undersigned Oklahoma corporation (the "Corporation"), for the purpose of amending its Certificate of Incorporation, as provided by Section 1077 of the Oklahoma General Corporation Act, hereby certifies as follows:

<u>ARTICLE I</u>

As amended, the name of the Corporation has been changed to:

Integrated Tower Systems, Inc.

11/05/2010 02:46 PM OKLAHOMA SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLE II

No change, as filed.



ARTICLE III

No change, as filed.

ARTICLE IV

As amended, Article IV shall state in full, as follows:

The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is Fifty Thousand (50,000) shares, all of which shall be Common Stock. The par value of each such share of Common Stock is \$0.001, amounting in the aggregate to Fifty Dollars (\$50) of capital. The shares of Common Stock shall have no preemptive or preferential rights of subscription concerning further issuance or authorization of the Corporation's shares of stock. The number of authorized shares of any class of stock of the Corporation may be increased or decreased by amendments to this Certificate of Incorporation. Each share of Common Stock shall entitle the holder thereof to one vote, in person or by proxy, on any matter upon which holders of Common Stock are entitled to vote.

At any time and from time to time when authorized by resolution of the Board of Directors and without any action by its shareholders, the Corporation may issue or sell any shares of its stock of any class or series, whether out of the unissued shares authorized by the Certificate of Incorporation as originally filed, or by an amendment thereof, or out of shares of its stock acquired by it after the issue thereof, and whether or not the shares thereof so issued or sold shall confer upon the holders thereof the right to exchange or convert such shares for or into other shares of stock of the Corporation of any class or classes or any series thereof. When similarly authorized, but without any action by its shareholders, the Corporation may issue or grant rights,

warrants or options, in bearer or registered or such other form as the Board of Directors may determine, for the purchase of shares of the stock of any class or series of the Corporation within such period of time, or without limit as to time, to such aggregate number of shares, and at such price per share, as the Board of Directors may determine. Such rights, warrants or options may be issued or granted separately or in connection with the issue of any bonds, debentures, notes, obligations or other evidences of indebtedness or shares of the stock of any class or series of the Corporation and for such consideration and on such terms and conditions as the Board of Directors, in its sole discretion, may determine. In each case, the consideration to be received by the Corporation for any such shares so issued or sold shall be such as shall be fixed from time to time by the Board of Directors.

ARTICLE V

No change, as filed.

ARTICLE VI

No change, as filed.

ARTICLE VII

No change, as filed.

ARTICLE VIII

No change, as filed.

ARTICLE IX

No change, as filed.

ARTICLE X

No change, as filed.

ARTICLE XI

No change, as filed.

ARTICLE XII

No change, as filed.

ARTICLE XIII

No change, as filed.

ARTICLE XIV

No change, as filed.

It is further certified that the Corporation has not received any payment for its stock.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its Board of Directors this 21st day of October, 2010.

Jeffrey O. Evans

Bruce Inzetta

Scott Hinterleiter

S:\DHP\Will-Bun\ITS\Corp\Amended Articles of Incorporation.docx

From: GableGotwals Fax: (866) 848-5514

RECORDED: 07/31/2012

To: 5712730140@rcfax.con Fax: +15712730140 Page 1 of 6 7/31/2012 1:19



TRADEMARK REEL: 004832 FRAME: 0879